
2013 East Lothian Secondary Schools Golf Order of Merit 

Handicap Division           

Name School Longniddry Gullane Kilspindie Craigielaw Total 

Cameron McIver North Berwick HS 
 

100 100 
 

200 

James Smith North Berwick HS 100 
 

5 
 

105 

Marc Reid  Preston Lodge HS 5 50 50 
 

105 

Cameron Miller Dunbar Gr 
 

75 10 
 

85 

Callum Wilson Preston Lodge HS 75 5 5 
 

85 

Finlay Goodlad North Berwick HS 5 5 75 
 

85 

Daniel Gaines Musselburgh Gr 50 5 5 
 

60 

Jack Valentine Musselburgh Gr 25 5 5 
 

35 

Jack Noon Musselburgh Gr 5 5 25 
 

35 

Lewis Govenlock North Berwick HS 
 

25 5 
 

30 

Joseph Cameron Dunbar Gr 10 5 5 
 

20 

Andrew McKenzie Dunbar Gr 5 5 5 
 

15 

Calvin Sellwood Ross High 5 5 5 
 

15 

Greig Govenlock North Berwick HS 5 5 5 
 

15 

Lewis Hannah Musselburgh Gr 5 5 5 
 

15 

Marcus Gaines Musselburgh Gr 5 5 5 
 

15 

Scott Young North Berwick HS 5 5 5 
 

15 

Carter Jerome NBHS 
 

10 5 
 

15 

Fraser Woods Preston Lodge HS 5 5 
  

10 

Graeme Chalmers North Berwick HS 5 5 
  

10 

James Chalmers North Berwick HS 5 5 
  

10 

Lauren Lee Musselburgh Gr 5 5 
  

10 

Chris Algeo North Berwick HS 5 
 

5 
 

10 

Kieran Simmants Dunbar Gr 5 
 

5 
 

10 

Alastair Stewart Preston Lodge HS 
 

5 5 
 

10 

Callum Satterly Preston Lodge HS 
 

5 5 
 

10 

Declan Henderson Musselburgh Gr 
 

5 5 
 

10 

Jeeva Nagra North Berwick HS 
 

5 5 
 

10 

Michael Wilson Preston Lodge HS 
 

5 5 
 

10 

Lewis Fenn Dunbar Gr 5 
   

5 

Michael Hagan North Berwick HS 5 
   

5 

Gary Brownlee North Berwick HS 
 

5 
  

5 

Ricard Foulner North Berwick HS 
 

5 
  

5 

Rory Thorburn Ross High 
 

5 
  

5 

Alistair Fell Dunbar Gr 
  

5 
 

5 

Jay Cochrane Preston Lodge HS 
  

5 
 

5 

Lewis Berg Preston Lodge HS 
  

5 
 

5 

Murdo Lunn  North Berwick HS 
  

5 
 

5 

Oliver Ladbrooke North Berwick HS 
  

5 
 

5 

        

            

             

 

 

 

 

  



East Lothian Secondary Schools Golf Order of Merit 

Scratch Divison 

 

Name School Longniddry Gullane Kilspindie Craigielaw Total 

Marc Reid  Preston Lodge HS 5 100 100   205 

Jack Valentine Musselburgh Gr 75 5 75   155 

Callum Wilson Preston Lodge HS 100 10 5   115 

Lewis Govenlock North Berwick HS   75 5   80 

Greig Govenlock North Berwick HS 10 5 50   65 

Scott Young North Berwick HS 50 5 5   60 

Carter Jerome North Berwick HS   50 5   55 

Cameron McIver North Berwick HS   25 10   35 

Chris Algeo North Berwick HS 25   5   30 

Callum Satterly Preston Lodge HS   5 25   30 

Andrew McKenzie Dunbar Gr 5 5 5   15 

Calvin Sellwood Ross High 5 5 5   15 

Daniel Gaines Musselburgh Gr 5 5 5   15 

Finlay Goodlad North Berwick HS 5 5 5   15 

Jack Noon Musselburgh Gr 5 5 5   15 

Joseph Cameron Dunbar Gr 5 5 5   15 

Lewis Hannah Musselburgh Gr 5 5 5   15 

Marcus Gaines Musselburgh Gr 5 5 5   15 

Alastair Stewart Preston Lodge HS   5 5   10 

Cameron Miller Dunbar Gr   5 5   10 

Declan Henderson Musselburgh Gr   5 5   10 

Jeeva Nagra North Berwick HS   5 5   10 

Michael Wilson Preston Lodge HS   5 5   10 

James Smith North Berwick HS 5   5   10 

Kieran Simmants Dunbar Gr 5   5   10 

Fraser Woods Preston Lodge HS 5 5     10 

James Chalmers North Berwick HS 5 5     10 

Lauren Lee Musselburgh Gr 5 5     10 

Alistair Fell Dunbar Gr     5   5 

Jay Cochrane Preston Lodge HS     5   5 

Lewis Berg Preston Lodge HS     5   5 

Murdo Lunn  North Berwick HS     5   5 

Oliver Ladbrooke North Berwick HS     5   5 

Gary Brownlee North Berwick HS   5     5 

Lewis Fenn Dunbar Gr 5       5 

Graeme Chalmers North Berwick HS   5     5 

Ricard Foulner North Berwick HS   5     5 

Rory Thorburn Ross High   5     5 

Michael Hagan North Berwick HS 5       5 

  



East Lothain Secondary Schools Golf Order of Merit 

Overall Team  

 

 

 

 

School Longniddry Gullane Kilspindie Craigielaw Total 
Longniddry 

Pts 
Gullane 

Pts 
Kilspindie 

Pts 
Craigielaw 

Pts 

North Berwick HS 75 75 100   250 85 96 129   

Preston Lodge HS  50 100 75   225 83 97 119   

Musselburgh Gr 100 25 50   175 91 85 116   

Dunbar Gr 25 50 25   100 81 90 111   


